

Bid Date: Wednesday, March 25, 2020  
at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Cost		Peterson Construction, Inc. Reinbeck, IA		S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. Jordan, MN		RW Excavating Solutions Prairie City, Iowa	
					UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
<b>DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK, SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE</b>												
2.1	2010-C-1000	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.2	2010-E-1040	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL	CY	2,622	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 38,674.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,421.00
<b>DIVISION 7 - STREETS AND RELATED WORK</b>												
7.1	7010-E-1010	CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR	LF	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
<b>DIVISION 8 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>												
8.1	8030-A-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING</b>												
9.1	9010-H-1100	HYDRAULIC SEED, FERT. & MULCH, TYPE 1 (PERM. LAWN MIX)	AC	0.04	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00
9.2	9010-H-1800	HYDRAULIC SEED, FERT. & MULCH, (NATIVE GRASS AND FORBS MIX)	AC	0.90	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,750.00
9.3	9040-F-1000	WATTLES	LF	200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
9.4	9040-J-3020	RIP RAP, CLASS B	TON	2,678	\$ 120.00	\$ 321,360.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 166,036.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200,850.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 182,104.00
9.5	9040-J-3020	RIP RAP, CLASS E	TON	4,420	\$ 102.00	\$ 450,840.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 253,045.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 300,560.00
9.6	9040-N-1000	SILT FENCE, INSTALLATION	LF	3,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,500.00
9.7	9040-N-2000	SILT FENCE, MAINTENANCE	LF	3,400	\$ 0.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,700.00
9.8	9040-N-3000	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL	LF	3,400	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,700.00
9.9	9040-O-1000	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.61	\$ 4,451.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
9.10	SPECIAL	TRACKOUT CONTROL SYSTEM	SF	960	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 26.04	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,800.00
9.11	9040-Q-1000	EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDRAULIC MULCHING	AC	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9.12	9040-T-1000	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, INSTALLATION	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
<b>DIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
11.1	11010-A-1000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
					<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 999,020.00</b>	<b>\$ 586,291.75</b>	<b>\$ 732,170.00</b>	<b>\$ 732,170.00</b>	<b>\$ 732,170.00</b>	<b>\$ 627,910.00</b>	<b>\$ 627,910.00</b>
					Bid Bond/Check Corrected		x		x		x	

Bid Date: Wednesday, March 25, 2020  
at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Corell Contractor West Des Moines, IA		Giza Contracting Creston, Iowa		Elder Corporation Des Moines, Iowa		UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
					UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL		
<b>DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK, SUBGRADE AND SUBBASE</b>												
2.1	2010-C-1000	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00		\$ -
2.2	2010-E-1040	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL	CY	2,622	\$ 30.50	\$ 79,971.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,440.00		\$ -
<b>DIVISION 7 - STREETS AND RELATED WORK</b>												
7.1	7010-E-1010	CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR	LF	40	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 3,780.00		\$ -
<b>DIVISION 8 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>												
8.1	8030-A-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46,163.75	\$ 46,163.75		\$ -
<b>DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING</b>												
9.1	9010-H-1100	HYDRAULIC SEED, FERT. & MULCH, TYPE 1 (PERM. LAWN MIX)	AC	0.04	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 520.00		\$ -
9.2	9010-H-1800	HYDRAULIC SEED, FERT. & MULCH, (NATIVE GRASS AND FORBS MIX)	AC	0.90	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,690.00		\$ -
9.3	9040-F-1000	WATTLES	LF	200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 530.00		\$ -
9.4	9040-J-3020	RIP RAP, CLASS B	TON	2,678	\$ 60.00	\$ 160,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200,850.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 199,511.00		\$ -
9.5	9040-J-3020	RIP RAP, CLASS E	TON	4,420	\$ 60.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 331,500.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 354,705.00		\$ -
9.6	9040-N-1000	SILT FENCE, INSTALLATION	LF	3,400	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,440.00		\$ -
9.7	9040-N-2000	SILT FENCE, MAINTENANCE	LF	3,400	\$ 0.06	\$ 204.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 340.00		\$ -
9.8	9040-N-3000	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL	LF	3,400	\$ 0.11	\$ 374.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 510.00		\$ -
9.9	9040-O-1000	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	125	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 3,656.25		\$ -
9.10	SPECIAL	TRACKOUT CONTROL SYSTEM	SF	960	\$ 36.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 26.04	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55,680.00		\$ -
9.11	9040-Q-1000	EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDRAULIC MULCHING	AC	1	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -
9.12	9040-T-1000	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, INSTALLATION	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 184.00		\$ -
<b>DIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
11.1	11010-A-1000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00		\$ -
					<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 683,830.00</b>	<b>\$ 732,170.00</b>	<b>\$ 746,000.00</b>				
					Bid Bond/Check Corrected	x	x	x	x			

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received on March 25, 2020 for the Raccoon River Bank Stabilization Project.

 3/25/2020  
Jack L. Riesenberg, P.E. License No. 25263 Date